Page 8
Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Valeo 1030042
Valeo 1030188
GM 15741292,   15078353
Harrison 52453119
Harrison 91110101
Model Years
Ordering Information:
Order # CG65A-FA01 CG65A-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
30.937” Width 785
26.300” Height 668
3.375” Inlet Connection 85
3.375” Outlet Connection 85
1.750” Core Thickness 44
Dimensional Data:  CG65A
FLEET AIR PART #........CG65A
Truck Type:
Model Years
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Valeo 1030189 / 1030051
Valeo 1030087 / 1030072
GM 52461290 / 52457550
GM 15078354
GM 52465095
Ordering Information:
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
34.842” Width 885
26.259” Height 667
3.375” Inlet Connection 85
3.375” Outlet Connection 85
1.750” Core Thickness 44
Dimensional Data:  CG65B
FLEET AIR PART #........CG65B
Order # CG65B-FA01 CG65B-FA02
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
Page 9
Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Valeo 1030109 / 1030187
Valeo 1030184
GM 97100601 / 99102601
GM 15149316 / 15982676
GM 15029270
Model Years
Ordering Information:
Order # CG65C-FA01 CG65C-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
30.905” Width 785
23.937” Height 608
3.375” Inlet Connection 85
3.375” Outlet Connection 85
1.750” Core Thickness 44
Dimensional Data:  CG65C
FLEET AIR PART #........CG65C
Truck Type:
Model Years
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
GM 15029270
Valeo 817146 / 1030165
GM(N.A.T.P) 15987631
Valeo 1030187
GM 15078352
Ordering Information:
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
30.905” Width 785
23.937” Height 608
3.375” Inlet Connection 85
3.375” Outlet Connection 85
1.750” Core Thickness 44
Dimensional Data:  CG65D
FLEET AIR PART #........CG65D
Order # CG65D-FA01 CG65D-FA02
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
Page 10
Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
GM 15020380
Behr 73686
GM 20021206102313
Model Years
Duramax CAC N.A.
Ordering Information:
Order # CG66A-FA01 CG66A-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
38.750” Width 969
19.000” Height 475
3.000” Inlet Connection 75
3.000” Outlet Connection 75
1.750” Core Thickness 44
Dimensional Data:  CG66A
FLEET AIR PART #........CG66A
Truck Type:
Model Years
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Ordering Information:
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
0.000” Width 0
0.000” Height 0
0.000” Inlet Connection 0
0.000” Outlet Connection 0
0.000” Core Thickness 0
Dimensional Data:
FLEET AIR PART #........
Order #
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
Page 11
Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
N.A. N.A.
Model Years
Tilt Cab GMC Truck
Ordering Information:
Order # CG60B-FA01 CG60B-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
23.312” Width 592
24.625” Height 625
N.A.” Inlet Connection N.A.
N.A.” Outlet Connection N.A.
N.A.” Core Thickness N.A.
Dimensional Data:  CG60B
FLEET AIR PART #........CG60B
Truck Type:
Model Years
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
GM 15553320
Garrett 493-104
Garrett 493-104-5
Ordering Information:
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
35.000” Width 890
27.238” Height 699
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
N.A.” Core Thickness N.A.
Dimensional Data:  GEN32A
FLEET AIR PART #........GEN32A
Order # GEN32A-FA01 GEN32A-FA02
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
Page 12
Ordering Information:
Ordering Information:
Call To Order:  800-398-5471
Or visit our web site:
Truck Type:
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
Valeo 1030053
Valeo 130-3813
Model Years
Order # CG60A-FA01 CG60A-FA02
Price
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
25.000” Width 635
13.250” Height 336
2.500” Inlet Connection 63
2.500” Outlet Connection 63
N.A.” Core Thickness N.A.
Dimensional Data:  CG60A
FLEET AIR PART #........CG60A
Truck Type:
Model Years
Cruisliner N.A.
Replaces These OEM Part Numbers:
Manufacturer OEM #
N.A. N.A.
INCHES CORE SIZE MM
28.250” Width 717
24.500” Height 622
4.000” Inlet Connection 100
4.000” Outlet Connection 100
2.750” Core Thickness 69
Dimensional Data:  CL50
FLEET AIR PART #........CL50
Order # CL50-FA01 CL50-FA02
Price
TurboTurbo--MaxMax
TurboTurbo--MaxMax